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ALABAMA

ALABAMA

This periodic notice of activity regarding voting changes submitted under 
Section 5 of the Voting Rights Act is issued pursuant to the Attorney 
General's Procedures for the Administration of Section 5 of the Voting Rights Act
(Part 51 of Title 28 of the Code of Federal Regulations).  The Attorney General 
has 60 days from the date of receipt to respond to each submission of 
voting changes.  We invite persons interested in pending submissions to submit
comments and information, in writing or by telephone, to the Voting Section of
the Civil Rights Division at the earliest possible date to assure that they may 
be considered during the 60-day review period.  Telephone 1-800-253-3931 
or (202) 307-3718, or write to:  Voting Section, Civil Rights Division, 
Room 7254 - NWB, Department of Justice, 950 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Washington, D.C.
20530 (the envelope and first page should be marked "Comment under Section 5").
 

The following is a list of submissions of voting changes, additional information
regarding pending submissions, and withdrawals of submitted voting changes received by
the Attorney General with the date of receipt of each.  The submissions are grouped by
state with statewide submissions listed first, followed by submissions made by
counties, and then submissions by sub-county jurisdictions.  The list also identifies
objections, requests for the Attorney General to reconsider objections, and filings of
declaratory judgment actions, with their respective dates.

Notices of submission activity can also be accessed on the Internet directly at
www.usdoj.gov/crt/voting/sec-5/notices.htm or from the Department of Justice 
Home Page at www.usdoj.gov.  Click on Legal Documents, which is listed under
Publications & Documents, and then select Notice of Section 5 Submission 
Activity from the options listed under the Civil Rights Division.

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Baldwin

Chilton

10/29/2010

10/29/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-4271

2010-4273

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

If you are currently receiving this notice by postal service delivery 
and would like to receive it by electronic mail, you may send a request to
section5.notice@usdoj.gov.  Please provide both your current mailing address 
and the electronic mail address to which you like it sent.  If you would like 
to be removed from our mailing list because you are able to access the list from 
our web site or for any other reason, please send your current mailing address to
section5.notice@usdoj.gov and include the word "remove."  You may begin receiving 
this notice by sending a request to section5.notice@usdoj.gov with the electronic 
mail address to which you like it sent.

Gulf Shores

Jemison

Submission received

Submission received

Annexation

Annexation
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ALABAMA

ALABAMA

ALABAMA

ALABAMA

ALABAMA

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Colbert

Elmore

Jefferson

Jefferson

Limestone, Madison

10/27/2010

11/02/2010

11/01/2010

11/02/2010

11/03/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-2749

2010-4294

2010-4287

2010-4284

2010-4300

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Muscle Shoals

Wetumpka

Clay

Gardendale

Madison

Additional information received

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Annexation

Annexation

Annexation
Deannexation

Annexation

Annexation
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ALABAMA

ALABAMA

ALASKA

ALASKA

ALASKA

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Shelby

Shelby

Borough: 

Borough: 

Borough: 

11/02/2010

11/02/2010

10/29/2010

11/01/2010

10/29/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-4137

2010-4295

2010-4265

2010-4265

2010-4267

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Chelsea

Chelsea

Related submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Additional information received

Submission received

Annexation

Annexation

Election administration (Polling place procedures)

Election administration (Polling place procedures)

Polling place (Location changed)

Expedited Consideration Requested 

Expedited Consideration Requested 
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ALASKA

ALASKA

ALASKA

ARIZONA

ARIZONA

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Aleutians East

Aleutians East

Maricopa

Borough: 

Borough: 

Borough: 

10/29/2010

10/25/2010

10/29/2010

10/27/2010

11/02/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-4263

2010-4281

2010-4280

2010-2512

2010-4289

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Whittier

Sand Point

Chandler

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Notice of withdrawal

Submission received

Runoff election (Date set)

Special election procedures (Runoff)

Special election procedures (Runoff)

Method of election (At large)
Number of officials
Implementation schedule

Annexation
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ARIZONA

ARIZONA

ARIZONA

GEORGIA

GEORGIA

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Maricopa

Maricopa

Pinal

Bartow

Berrien

11/03/2010

10/29/2010

10/29/2010

11/02/2010

10/29/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-4298

2010-4268

2010-4269

2010-4285

2010-4276

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Sun City West Fire District

Tolleson Elementary School District #17

Toltec Elementary School District #22

Emerson

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Annexation

Precinct
Polling place
Absentee Voting (Hours)
Absentee Voting
Special election procedures (Tax)

Precinct
Polling place
Absentee Voting
Absentee Voting (Hours)
Special election procedures (Tax)

Annexation
Designation of annexed area to election district

Special election procedures (Tax)

Expedited Consideration Requested 

Expedited Consideration Requested 
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GEORGIA

GEORGIA

GEORGIA

LOUISIANA

LOUISIANA

County: 

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Columbia

Forsyth

Hall

East Baton Rouge

Lafayette

Parish: 

Parish: 

11/01/2010

10/26/2010

11/01/2010

10/26/2010

11/01/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-4296

2010-4282

2010-4278

2010-4275

2010-4301

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Harlem

Cumming

Gainesville

Greenwood Crime Prevention And Improvement
District

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Annexation

Staggered terms
Procedures for filling vacancies

Annexation

Special election procedures (Tax)

Polling place (Location changed)



NOTICE OF SECTION 5 SUBMISSION ACTIVITY

UNDER THE VOTING RIGHTS ACT OF 1965

Notice Date: 11/08/2010

7Page: of 15

LOUISIANA

LOUISIANA

LOUISIANA

MISSISSIPPI

MISSISSIPPI

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

St. Tammany

St. Tammany

St. Tammany

Desoto

Desoto

Parish: 

Parish: 

Parish: 

11/01/2010

11/02/2010

11/02/2010

11/01/2010

11/04/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-4290

2010-4290

2010-4292

2010-4297

2010-2997

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Mandeville

Mandeville

Mandeville

Southaven

Submission received

Related submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Notice of withdrawal

Annexation

Annexation

Annexation

Polling place (Location changed)

Redistricting plan

Expedited Consideration Requested 

Expedited Consideration Requested 
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MISSISSIPPI

MISSISSIPPI

MISSISSIPPI

MISSISSIPPI

NEW YORK

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Desoto

Desoto

Madison

Oktibbeha

Bronx, Kings, New YorkBorough: 

11/01/2010

11/04/2010

11/01/2010

11/02/2010

10/28/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-3752

2010-3752

2010-4279

2010-4109

2010-4270

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Southaven

Southaven

Madison

Sturgis

New York

Additional information received

Notice of withdrawal

Submission received

Additional information received

Submission received

Precinct (Consolidation)
Polling place (Consolidation)

Precinct (Consolidation)
Polling place (Consolidation)

Special election procedures (Vacancy)

Special election procedures (Vacancy)

Polling place (Location changed)

Expedited Consideration Requested 

Expedited Consideration Requested 

Expedited Consideration Requested 
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NORTH CAROLINA

NORTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Beaufort

Halifax

Abbeville, Greenwood, Laurens

Berkeley, Charleston

Berkeley, Charleston

11/02/2010

10/27/2010

11/02/2010

11/01/2010

11/01/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-4288

2010-4277

2010-4084

2010-4011

2010-4293

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Washington

Ware Shoals

Charleston

Charleston

Submission received

Submission received

Additional information received

Related submission received

Submission received

Annexation

Precinct (Consolidation)
Polling place (Location changed)

Special election procedures (Vacancy)

Annexation
Designation of annexed area to election district

Annexation
Designation of annexed area to election district
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SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Colleton

Greenville

Horry

Horry

Newberry

11/05/2010

11/03/2010

11/02/2010

11/02/2010

11/04/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-4308

2010-4015

2010-4061

2010-4305

2010-4304

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Cottageville

Mauldin

Conway

Conway

Newberry

Submission received

Additional information received

Related submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Special election procedures (Vacancy)

Annexation

Annexation

Annexation

Annexation

Expedited Consideration Requested 
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SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA

TEXAS

TEXAS

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Orangeburg

Orangeburg

Orangeburg

Anderson

Anderson

11/02/2010

11/02/2010

11/02/2010

10/26/2010

10/26/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2002-5210

2002-5690

2010-3524

2010-3632

2010-4176

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Elloree

Elloree

Elloree

Related submission received

Resubmission received

Related submission received

Related submission received

Additional information received

Annexation
Designation of annexed area to election district

Annexation
Designation of annexed area to election district

Annexation
Designation of annexed area to election district

Polling place (Location changed)

Polling place (Location changed)
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TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Bell, Coryell

Blanco, Hays, Kendall

Bowie

Collin, Denton

Fort Bend

11/04/2010

11/05/2010

10/25/2010

11/02/2010

10/28/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-4302

2010-3911

2010-4180

2010-4286

2010-4283

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Gatesville Independent School District

Blanco Independent School District

New Boston

Frisco

Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District
#46

Submission received

Additional information received

Additional information received

Submission received

Submission received

Implementation schedule (Terms of office)
General election (Date change)

Election administration (County to conduct election)
Voting method (Help America Vote Act)
Special election procedures (Bond election)

Annexation

Annexation

Special election procedures (Bond election)

Expedited Consideration Requested 
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TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Guadalupe

Harris

Harris

Harris

Pecos

11/04/2010

11/01/2010

11/03/2010

11/01/2010

11/05/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-2717

2010-4306

2010-4291

2010-4274

2007-2607

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Cibolo

Green Trails Municipal Utility District

Harris County Municipal Utility District #304

Harris County Municipal Utility District #415

Iraan-Sheffield Independent School District

Additional information received

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Annexation

Polling place (Location changed)
Absentee Voting (Location changed)
Absentee Voting (Hours)
Special election procedures (Bond election)

Polling place (Location changed)
Absentee Voting (Location changed)
Absentee Voting (Hours)
Voting method
Special election procedures (Bond election)

Special election procedures (Bond election)

Bilingual procedures (Spanish language)

Expedited Consideration Requested 

Expedited Consideration Requested 
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TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Travis

Travis

Travis, Williamson

Uvalde

Williamson

10/19/2010

11/02/2010

11/02/2010

11/01/2010

11/03/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-4264

2010-4299

2010-4303

2010-4272

2010-4072

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

Lakeway

Leander

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Submission received

Additional information received

Polling place (Location changed)
Absentee Voting (Location changed)

Annexation

Annexation

Polling place (Location changed)

Absentee Voting (Hours)
Absentee Voting (Location changed)
Absentee Voting (Additional location)
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TEXAS

VIRGINIA

County: 

County: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Subjurisdiction: 

Williamson

New Kent

11/03/2010

11/01/2010

Action Date: 

Action Date: 

2010-3888

2010-3858

Submission Number: 

Submission Number: 

T. Christian Herren, Jr.
Chief, Voting Section

Georgetown

Additional information received

Additional information received

Absentee Voting (Additional location)
Absentee Voting (Hours)
Special election procedures (Tax)

Polling place (Location changed)

Expedited Consideration Requested 


